Spousored by: Hon. JANIUS M. YASAY
Chat:rman, Committee on Rules and Ordinances

RESOLUTION   APPROVING   UPON   REVIEW   THE   ANNUAL   BUDGET   FOR
CALENDAR     YEAR     2019     0F     BARANGAY     BAQUERO     NORTE,     THIS
MUNICIPALITY, IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED FORTY
EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE PESOS AND 40A00 (Php
2,248,333.40) AND DECLARING THE SAME TO BE OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 333 of RA 7160, Barangay BAQUERO NORTE
submitted their Amual Budget for CY 2019 to the Sangguniang Bayan, the legislative
body vested with the power to review such Barangay Appropriation Ordinance;